underwriters do not exercise their over-allotment option.

S-36

Edgar Filing: WHITING PETROLEUM CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 56

Table of Contents

   We cannot provide any assurance that the senior subordinated notes private placement or the acquisition of the
North Ward Estes properties will be consummated. None of the completion of this offering, the completion of the
senior subordinated notes private placement or the completion of the acquisition of the North Ward Estes properties is
contingent upon the other. If the senior subordinated notes private placement is not completed, then we will fund the
remaining cash portion of the purchase price for the acquisition of the North Ward Estes properties through
borrowings under our existing credit agreement.

June 30, 2005

Pro Forma
for Postle
Acquisition, Pro Forma
as Further for Postle

Pro Forma Adjusted for and
for Postle Senior North Ward
Acquisition, Subordinated Estes

Pro Forma as Adjusted Notes Acquisitions,
for Postle for This Private as Further

Actual Acquisition Offering Placement Adjusted

(In thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 15,621 $ 15,621 $ 252,380 $ 457,621 $ 15,621

Long-term debt:
Whiting Oil and Gas
Corporation credit
agreement $ � 349,000 $ 349,000 309,741 $ 309,741
71/4% Senior
Subordinated Notes due
2012(1) 150,545 150,545 150,545 150,545 150,545
71/4% Senior
Subordinated Notes due
2013(2) 216,824 216,824 216,824 216,824 216,824
Senior Subordinated
Notes due 2014(3) � � � 250,000 250,000
Note payable to Alliant
Energy Corporation 3,242 3,242 3,242 3,242 3,242

Total 370,611 719,611 719,611 930,352 930,352
Current portion of
long-term debt (3,242) (3,242) (3,242) (3,242) (3,242)

Long-term debt 367,369 716,369 $ 716,369 $ 927,110 $ 927,110
Stockholders� equity:
Common stock:
$0.001 par value,
75,000,000 shares
authorized,
29,790,722 shares issued

$ 30 $ 30 $ 36 $ 36 $ 36

Edgar Filing: WHITING PETROLEUM CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 57

and outstanding
Preferred Stock:
$0.001 par value,
5,000,000 shares
authorized, no shares
issued or outstanding � � � � �

Additional paid-in capital 458,879 458,879 695,631 695,631 712,807
Accumulated other
comprehensive loss (11,598) (11,598) (11,598) (11,598) (11,598)
Deferred compensation (3,395) (3,395) (3,395) (3,395) (3,395)
Retained earnings 209,754 209,653 209,653 209,653 209,516

Total stockholders�
equity 653,670 653,569 890,327 890,327 907,366

Total capitalization $ 1,021,039 $ 1,369,938 $ 1,606,696 $ 1,817,437 $ 1,834,476

(1) Represents $150.0 million of 71/4% Senior Subordinated Notes due 2012 issued May 11, 2004.

(2) Represents $220.0 million of 71/4% Senior Subordinated Notes due 2013 issued April 19, 2005.

(3) Represents $250.0 million Senior Subordinated Notes expected to be issued in the senior subordinated notes

[…]

statements should be read in conjunction with our historical financial statements and related notes for the periods
presented.
   We cannot provide any assurance that the North Ward Estes and Ancillary Properties acquisition or the senior
subordinated notes private placement will be consummated. None of the completion of this offering, the completion of
the senior subordinated notes private placement or the completion of the North Ward Estes and Ancillary Properties
acquisition is contingent upon the other. If the senior subordinated notes private placement is not completed, then we
will fund the remaining cash portion of the purchase price for the North Ward Estes and Ancillary Properties
acquisition through borrowings under our existing credit agreement.

S-40

Edgar Filing: WHITING PETROLEUM CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 62

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
As of June 30, 2005

Whiting North Ward
Petroleum Estes and Pro Forma
Corporation Postle Ancillary Combined
June 30, Properties Properties June 30,
2005 (Note 2) (Note 2) 2005

(In millions, except share and per share data)
ASSETS

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS $ 96.1 $ � $  � $ 96.1

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT:
Oil and gas properties, successful efforts
method:
Proved properties 1,377.5 343.8 463.3 2,184.6
Unproved properties 12.3 � � 12.3

Other property and equipment 6.2 � � 6.2

Total property and equipment 1,396.0 343.8 463.3 2,203.1
Less accumulated depreciation, depletion
and amortization (284.2) � � (284.2)

Total property and equipment, net 1,111.8 343.8 463.3 1,918.9

DEBT ISSUANCE COSTS 14.1 6.0 5.5 25.6
OTHER LONG-TERM ASSETS 10.8 � � 10.8

TOTAL $ 1,232.8 $ 349.8 $ 468.8 $ 2,051.4

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES $ 77.3 $ � $  � $ 77.3
ASSET RETIREMENT OBLIGATIONS 35.2 0.8 4.2 40.2
PRODUCTION PARTICIPATION PLAN
LIABILITY 9.8 0.2 0.2 10.2
TAX SHARING LIABILITY 28.2 � � 28.2
LONG-TERM DEBT 367.4 349.0 210.7 927.1
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 61.2 (0.1) (0.1) 61.0
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY:
Common stock, $.001 par value;
75,000,000 shares authorized,
29,790,722 shares issued and outstanding as of
June 30, 2005 (30,232,222 shares issued and
outstanding on a combined pro forma basis) � � � �
Additional paid-in capital 458.9 � 253.9 712.8
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (11.6) � � (11.6)
Deferred compensation (3.4) � � (3.4)

Edgar Filing: WHITING PETROLEUM CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 63

Retained earnings 209.8 (0.1) (0.1) 209.6

Total stockholders� equity 653.7 (0.1) 253.8 907.4

TOTAL $ 1,232.8 $ 349.8 $ 468.8 $ 2,051.4

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

S-41

Edgar Filing: WHITING PETROLEUM CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 64

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2005

North
Ward

Whiting Estes and
Petroleum Postle Ancillary
Corporation Properties Properties

Six
Months

Six
Months

Six
Months

Pro
Forma

Ended Ended Ended Pro
Forma Combined

June 30, June 30, June 30, Adjustments June 30,
2005 2005 2005 (Note 3) 2005

(In millions, except share and per share data)
REVENUES
Oil and gas sales $ 221.4 $ 38.1 $ 29.9 $ � $ 289.4
Loss on oil and gas hedging
activities (6.9) � � � (6.9)
Interest income and other 0.2 � � � 0.2

Total revenues 214.7 38.1 29.9 � 282.7

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Lease operating 42.9 9.4 8.9 � 61.2
Production taxes 14.5 2.7 2.1 � 19.3
Depreciation, depletion and
amortization 41.1 � � 10.9 52.0
Exploration and impairment 7.4 � � 1.0 8.4
General and administrative 13.5 � � 2.4 15.9
Interest expense 13.4 � � 17.0 30.4

Total costs and expenses 132.8 12.1 11.0 31.3 187.2

INCOME BEFORE INCOME
TAXES 81.9 $ 26.0 $ 18.9 (31.3) 95.5

INCOME TAX EXPENSE (31.6) (5.3) (36.9)

NET INCOME $ 50.3 $ (36.6) $ 58.6

NET INCOME PER COMMON
SHARE, BASIC AND DILUTED $ 1.69 $ 1.64

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
SHARES OUTSTANDING,
BASIC 29,673 6.192 35,865

Edgar Filing: WHITING PETROLEUM CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 65

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
SHARES OUTSTANDING,
DILUTED 29,698 6.192 35,890

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

S-42

Edgar Filing: WHITING PETROLEUM CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 66

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

North
Ward

Whiting Estes and
Petroleum Postle Ancillary

Corporation Properties Properties Pro
Forma

Year
Ended

Year
Ended

Year
Ended

Pro
Forma Combined

December 31, December 31, December 31, Adjustments December 31,
2004 2004 2004 (Note 4) 2004

(In millions, except share and per share data)
REVENUES
Oil and gas sales $ 281.1 $ 60.7 $ 37.6 $ � $ 379.4
Loss on oil and gas
hedging activities (4.9) � � � (4.9)
Gain on sale of marketable
securities 4.8 � � � 4.8
Gain on sale of oil and gas
properties 1.0 1.0
Interest income and other 0.1 � � � 0.1

Total revenues 282.1 60.7 37.6 � 380.4

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Lease operating 54.2 14.6 11.0 � 79.8
Production taxes 16.8 3.1 2.2 � 22.1
Depreciation, depletion
and amortization 54.0 � � 19.5 73.5
Exploration 6.3 � � 1.7 8.0
General and administrative 20.9 � � 5.8 26.7
Interest expense 15.9 � � 34.0 49.9

Total costs and
expenses 168.1 17.7 13.2 61.0 260.0

INCOME BEFORE
INCOME TAXES 114.0 $ 43.0 $ 24.4 (61.0) 120.4

INCOME TAX EXPENSE (44.0) (2.5) (46.5)

NET INCOME $ 70.0 $ (63.5) $ 73.9

NET INCOME PER
COMMON SHARE, BASIC $ 3.38 $ 2.75

Edgar Filing: WHITING PETROLEUM CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 67

NET INCOME PER
COMMON SHARE,
DILUTED $ 3.38 $ 2.74

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
SHARES OUTSTANDING,
BASIC 20,735 6.192 26,927

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
SHARES OUTSTANDING,
DILUTED 20,768 6.192 26,960

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

S-43

Edgar Filing: WHITING PETROLEUM CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 68

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION